3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| DEVELOPMENT osEca0re | VY| UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 2neats | YV | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
2266598 | A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266598-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266598- 4 : : : o p - - [P -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 12479
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : R l : gllgigél EEiEGAgiNAHQFEED ,gj?
22665982 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266598-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 7 7s 3 TSPRING CONPRESSTON 505
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 i 8-2266598-4 - - - EN T R 2119758-1 |RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - - |
o ee595. A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST LATgiRngT@/L HEREEEEE 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - 1 | | | | 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
T , oM CRIME HETGHT ADUST SERVO - - - - - - - N - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
JALATCH PLATE i i i i i i i [ 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
22665987 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : | - e e |- | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MS X 16 1240
79766598 ] ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- rlr -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- rlr -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA R 993711 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE 11 07 mm [ 0421 F R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL [1.40 mm [.055] 0 R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @) - - -7 -127 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
408-10389 R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SIZE 20 DF 24-28 WAG - | - [rReF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
2.11-2.62 mm [.083-.103 IN] 0.76-1.02 mm [.030-.040 IN] S R R -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL (1410000 ] ] - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
appL1cATIoNES T [ 1 | 1 | 7 [ 1| 21199551 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
APPLIED :
TERMINALS A3 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -2l 221212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
66507-2 66507-3 66507-4 2-66507-8 B T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
6-66507-4 166054- | 215862 | 1658540 - 1 N -3 -1 3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
1658540-3 1658540-4 1658540-7 1658538-7 - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1658538 -3 1658538-5 66505- 1 66505-2 - N I B 5180275 1SCRHEYX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5o
66505-3 665054 66505-8 66505-9 - N R w 13386851 AWl FEED ’ T5¢
e i . L -~ [ a4 | 4 4 [ 4| 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
. R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 157
v ’ .
L@ =0 EUEL A R RELOHL O /N [T [0 [0 [ 1 [ 1 | 1-1152354-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
24 AN 0.814/°0.05 [.032+/-.001] 5.5 N e 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 148
;2 ﬁag g'gzijg'gi E'gigi;'gglj ?'2 *WARNING RN R I S A 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1747
" " " " | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - l ! l l l 22f1;2$g6ww éi@tIiQ;OETééEICS?EEEFEEE, SF | ji
L] LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — T T >9793837 TSCR BRSC Rors (W8 1 75 R
ot LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING B T 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. H A BT BTN 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1739
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - Ll 1] 1-2119644-4 |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
N - 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - - |
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | I c11509¢-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT [ 39
-] 4-1752356-4 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -2l 2121272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - »
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266598-4 N T 216132871 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG | 5S¢
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266598-4 - | W W W W 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266598-5 I T R I B A 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266598-6 T T T T T 1558853 SPACER CRINPER o8
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R 1320928-2 [STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N EEE 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR T73
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62. S L I A O R I 5-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |12
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR 117
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 50, N T T T T 2719805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
/\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. N bt 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A N e 1338689-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .042 8
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - S R N - ) 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. :
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | S L L L L ¢-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- -1 T - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 Nt ] 1803019-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
PORADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - -1 -1T717T- 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N 156401-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 042 F PREMIUM |
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, _ _ _ _ _ B} [TEM _ _ _ _ _ _ [TEM
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TG THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIGE 11 -7 6 5 ? 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 I 6 5 / 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S e e T 05DEC2014 — Tt Comrectivity
[NFORMATION. CH(?BAILEY 05DEC20T4 G— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR B oTiERISE SPECITIED:  [WPVD DODECZDTA Jhawe ‘
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% 55 I <> %J o T RaBUCT SPEC Ociakfgff%erd
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT | PLC £0.5 ]
& Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L igéjgw APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +0. SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
TERMINALLUBRICANT 15 RECOMMEDNED. (Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES TS - A 1| o079 (G=22665906 4
AN THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : : ‘ ‘ ‘ m— e
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—=— (0. 00
REF 100007
‘\W‘I’REF

 S—

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(25
iy
@'@

I— ' L

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO

X 0
i rm
I M

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

T

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

LRt DoDELeDT (— 723/ TE Connectivit
Y. YIN — y
CH(? BATLEY 05DEC2014 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 05DEC2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
| pC 0.5 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}{::]fﬁﬁ 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
— ‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266598 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -0 SHEET P OF4 R A
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 1 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2266598-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266598-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266598- 4 : : : ~ | o f - v -] 21196401  PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : T l { fogggfgg EgéﬁaficéiﬁgééﬂmISUMl gjg
2-2266598-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266598-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 119052 1 TCAN SKATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 i 8-2266598-4 i i i E N R I 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
S oppsog s . CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - AN [ 2119083-1  |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 540
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
2-2266598-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2266598-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- rlo- - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- rlo- - 1901094-3 |[SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA N 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
CRIMP S17f TVPE R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE [1.07 mm [.042] F S 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TNSUL 1T 40 wm [ 0551 0 R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
R AR AN C U [0 [0 [T 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SIZE 20 DF 24-28 WAG Lt 20793838 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 K 16) ljé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE (44414 1004000y [SHCS, LOW HEAD, Roflo, M4 % cf
2 11-2.62 mm [.083-.103 IN] — @50.76-1.02 mm [.030-.040 IN) S A M cl190v5-¢ [PRED CAM, POST TEED L4
‘ ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ Sni - Lo L] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4
XEEMM%ION H14-10000 ’ T T 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
SPECTFICATION R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED A2\ - -1 -1 171 - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - LA A otk NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 39
65077 c6507-3 55074 > 56507-8 - rlo- - 1633743-1  [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
6665074 166054 2158621 1658540 S N N U O U B O 1-18028-¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1658540 -3 1658540- 4 1658540-7 1658538-7 - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
1658538-3 1658538-5 66505- | 66505- 7 - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
66505-3 66505-4 66505-8 66505-9 - 1 | w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 3¢
1-66505-0 1-66505-3 2-66505-1 6-66505-9 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-66505- 1 166052~ 1 1660528 745502-2 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
o\l - | 33|33 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT o\ - Lo Lo LV VL 135868501 (PAWL, FEED 20
S17E r mm L INCH  REFERENCE SETTING - Lo Lo ] ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
YW BT 0 03 T 0 oo o *WARN I NG B R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
26 AWG 0 76+/-0.03 [ 030+/- 001] 59 ON INSTALLATION , SET WI RE DISC , ITEM Aro TO A - 1 1 1 1 1-1752354-4 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN o0
28 AWG 0.66+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 7.2 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S A E N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
= SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L T A TR ShL o LG R 2
- witt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY - L v v | 1] 4-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. H T T R 1320908-2  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S I A I I B O B c119999-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | R 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
euIci fep i ot e fchion comeroion &-gsessss T e s 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266598-5 N - 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L L N 3722280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION lc
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L R R [-3056885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62 . C1193007 ] SHEAR ULOL. TRONT i~
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | AN A T N 180509>-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONIT J
N ] 1338689-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .04?2 8
/\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, - - -7 -1 - - : 7
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY e R - : 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 2119757-8  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . OIS (DLOLE, LRUNPER SPALLY .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN L 1605019-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION © >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - W W W 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
A0\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S N N B c119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |2 | R e N B 2040175 CRIMPLR, WIRE 042 T PREMIIM IJEM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM -11)-27|-25]-22(-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R SRR R ORI T Y e Cgiy)7/1§§chMmcﬂww
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ey USDEC20TE — darcisburg, PA 17105-3608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DINERS OWS: TORERRICES DUESS a5 TSOTCIOTT [ ‘
INFORMATTON . PACIFIC VERSION it Y UGuo__ wwfﬁﬁw
A2 TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMEDNED. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§9{:::}§$§ 10013 FPPLICATION SPEC ]
A\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— mores _— AZE ?:;:;&522226598 R
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==——0.00

[0.000]

\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

16.71
%7[.658]

] ¢

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/F—f///J‘IDREF
= ]

REF =

|L i

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

C;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R SR o~ 05020 S ERRER
C% BATLEY 05DEC20T14 ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 05DEC2014 [NamE ‘
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he ks Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @E}wc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA £- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266598
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



